IOWA DISTRICT COURT, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

IN THE MATTER OF THE
DESIGNATION OF COURT DAYS ORDER
DUE TO HOLIDAYS AND
MEETINGS IN 2023

The observance of various legal holidays requires the rescheduling of district court days in the
outer counties of the district.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that court days normally held on Monday or Tuesday for Allamakee,
Buchanan, Chickasaw, Clayton, Delaware, Fayette, Grundy, Howard and Winneshiek will move to
Wednesday of the week the holidays are observed.

Due to the moving of these court days, there will be NO Fayette Supplemental Court on
Wednesday of these holiday weeks.

New Year’s Day, Monday, January 2, 2023 Wednesday, January 4, 2023
(observed)

Martin Luther King, Monday, January 16, 2023 Wednesday, January 18, 2023
Memorial Day, Monday, May 29, 2023 Wednesday, May 31, 2023
Independence Day, Tuesday, July 4, 2023 Wednesday, July 5, 2023

Labor Day, Monday, September 4, 2023 Wednesday, September 6, 2023
Christmas Day, Monday, December 25, 2023 Wednesday, December 27, 2023

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that due to scheduled judges’ meetings and conferences in 2023, there
will be no court held on the following days except magistrate court matters.

Friday, March 3, 2023

Week of June 19 — 23, 2023

Friday, September 1, 2023

Thursday & Friday, October 12 & 13, 2023

DATED this (4 day of T~ ,2023.

5 el

/ynyann M. Lekar, Chief Judge




